NORTHERN CASS
2023-2024 FEE SCHEDULE

A. HOT LUNCH

Breakfast PK-5 $2.00/meal
Breakfast 6-12 $2.25/meal
Breakfast-Adults $2.75/meal SECONDS
Lunch PK-5 $3.40/meal Lunch 2-5 $1.25/meal
Lunch 6-12 $3.65/meal Lunch 6-12 $1.75/meal
Lunch-Adults $5.00/meal
B. MILK/JUICE BREAK
Grade PK $1.00/milk + snack $20.00/20-punch ticket
Grades K-3 $0.50/milk or juice $10.00/20-punch ticket
C. GATE ADMISSION
Students $5.00/game
College Students $5.00/game
Senior Citizens (age 60+) $5.00/game
Adults $8.00/game
Adult Activity Pass $150.00/year
Two purchased for the same family $250/year

(The activity pass will let you in to all home, regular season games for the year.)

D. BEHIND-THE-WHEEL DRIVER EDUCATION - $250.00

E. CLASSROOM PROJECT FEES PER CLASS

J.

Grades 9-12

Art $25.00
FACS $25.00
Ag Ed $25.00
High School Studio $25.00

Course Assessments
Dual Credit and Center for Distance Education - $100 per course
* These fees may be removed if a family or individual qualifies for free or reduced meals through the Food Service Program.

MANDATORY LEARNER SCHOOL FEE

Level K-3 $30 per learner
Level 4-5 $50 per learner
Level 6-8 $65 per learner
Level 9-12 $75 per learner

(family cap of $275.00) includes free entry into all home regular season games
Fee covers learner expenses related to activities and fieldtrips. A full detail will be provided if requested.

COMPUTER USAGE FEE - $50.00%

* This is for all learners of the district grades K-12, even if you use your own device. This allows for insurance on devices along with the

ability to upgrade on a consistent basis. Any computer damage above $50 will be assessed to the learner.

RENTAL OF BAND EQUIPMENT

(Waived if requested to play) $25.00
Band Instrument Maintenance Fee (school owned) $25.00

RENTAL RATES FOR EVENTS — Does not include custodial cost for the event

IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT
Gym $250 All rates are tripled
Concessions & Commons $175

Kitchen $175

Auditorium $175

Library TBD

Baseball and/or Softball Field TBD

WEIGHT ROOM USAGE FEE - $100.00

K. CONCESSIONS PROCEEDS

When School in Session 40 %
Weekends 50 %



